

MARTEN FALLS FIRST NATION #65

Ogoki Post, Ontario P0T 2L0 Tel: (807)349-2509 Fax: (807) 349-2511

Internal/External Job Posting

Position: Youth Activities Worker
Start Date: immediately
Location: Marten Falls First Nation/Thunder Bay, ON (1 each)
Posting Closing Date: 09-30-2022

File#: 2022-09-20

Job Overview:

The Youth Activities Workers provide support for and act as a role model to young people as they organize recreational activities, encourage participation in cultural programs, and help develop positive social interactions for Marten Falls youth.

Reports To:

The Youth Activities Worker is under the direct supervision of the Project Manager with further accountability for overall performance to the Band Manager.

Some Examples of Responsibilities and Duties:

- -Provide assistance at recreational facilities and events by enforcing rules, modelling positive behaviours, and serving as a role model and mentor for young people;
- -Oversee daily operations of recreation areas including maintaining safety equipment, cleaning facilities, displaying appropriate signage, and operating a computer as necessary;
- -Organize and facilitate recreational activities including games, physical fitness events, arts and crafts, land-based cultural activities, and musical instruction;
- -Encourage people to participate in activities and form healthy relationships by greeting and introducing new members, encouraging group activities, and providing oversight to ensure everyone is treated fairly.

Qualifications:

- High school diploma or GED;
- Some previous experience working with children and youth;
- Employment experience with First Nation people and a demonstrated understanding of related issues and challenges of First Nation youth;
- Demonstrated excellent interpersonal and communication skills in a previous employment position;
- Ability to speak the Marten Falls language is an asset;
- An acceptable to Marten Falls Education Criminal Record Check, Vulnerable Sector Screening.

Apply To:
Naomi Wesley
naomikwesley@gmail.com
Marten Falls First Nation
Ogoki Post, Ontario
POT 2L0
lindamoonias@gmail.com
(807) 349-2509

Confidential Information provided by applicants will be used for the purposes of this competition only and is protected in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

Marten Falls First Nation thanks all applicants for making known their interest in the position. Only those applicants who have been selected for an interview will be contacted.